507085472 01/20/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7132309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLEXMOVE SYSTEM (M) SDN. BHD.	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORNER (M) SDN. BHD.
Street Address:	128 JALAN PERMATANG DAMAR LAUT
City:	BAYAN LEPAS, PENANG
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	11960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8844712
Patent Number:	8851277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J35300.6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Abe Hershkovitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SSM_Change Name (Malay)#page1.tif

source=Certificates Of Change Of Name (ENG)#page1.tif

source=AR business address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058791 FRAME: 0420

507085472



AKTA SYARIKAT 2016

[Seksyen 28 (3) (b)]

No. Syarikat - MyCoID

645387 A

NOTIS PERAKUAN PEMERBADANAN ATAS PERTUKARAN NAMA SYARIKAT

Dengan ini diperakui bahawa

FLEXMOVE SYSTEM (M) SDN. BHD.

yang telah diperbadankan di bawah Akta Syarikat 1965, pada 12 haribulan Mac 2004, sebagai sebuah syarikat persendirian, pada 17 haribulan April 2018 telah menukar namanya kepada

DORNER (M) SDN. BHD.

dan bahawa syarikat ini adalah sebuah syarikat persendirian dan adalah sebuah syarikat berhad menurut syer.

Pendaftar Syarikat Malaysia

UserID: ismanani

Date: 17/04/2018









COMPANIES ACT 2016 (ACT 777)

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that

FLEXMOVE SYSTEM (M) SDN. BHD. (645387-A)

which was, on the 12th day of March 2004, incorporated under the Companies Act 1965, as a private company, on the 17th day of April 2018, changed its name to

DORNER (M) SDN. BHD.

and that the company is a private company, and is a company limited by share.

Dated at SEBERANG JAYA, PULAU PINANG this 17th day of April 2018.

DATO' ZAH REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

MALAYSIA

A copy or extract issued pursuant to Section 601(2).



User ld: hickswoode

Date: Tue Aug 21 12:42:31 2018

Printing Date: 21/08/2018

This certified copy of certificate of registration is generated from MYDATA SSM service as at 21 MENARA SSM@SENTRAL, NO. 7, JALAN STESEN SENTRAL 5, KUALA LUMPUI TEL: 03-2299 4400 FAX: 03-2299 4411

PATENT

REEL: 058791 FRAME: 0422

COMPANIES ACT, 1965 [SECTION 165(2)] EIGHT SCHEDULE PART II

Company No.		
645387	A	

Form of Annual Return of a Company Having a Share Capital

Annual return of the <u>FLEXMOVE SYSTEM (M) SDN. BHD.</u> made up to the <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2014</u> (being the date of or a date not later than the fourteenth day after the date of the Annual General Meeting in <u>2014</u>.)

The date of the Annual General Meeting of the Company held in respect of the calendar year <u>2014</u> was the <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2014</u>.

*The last Annual General Meeting was held on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2013</u> in respect of the calendar year <u>2013</u> and the annual return made up to the <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2013</u> has been lodged with the Registrar.

† An extension of time to hold the Annual General Meeting for the calendar year to the day of was granted by the Registrar.

Particular Relating to the Company

The address of the registered office of the Company is <u>Suite S-21-H, 21st Floor, Menara Northam, 55 Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah, 10050 Penang</u>.

The address of the place at which the register of members is kept (if other than the registered office) is <u>Same as Above</u>.

Addresses of the places at which business is carried on (indicating the principal place) are £ 128 Jalan Permatang Damar Laut, 11960 Bayan Lepas, Penang.

‡ Principal nature of business carried on by the company:-Design and Manufacture of Flexible Conveyor Systems and parts thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 058791 FRAME: 0423